MJM YACHTS m m

Washington, NC | info@mjmyachts.com yachts



A Luxury Performance Yacht
Built for Lifetimes of Enjoyment

MJM Yachts are world-renowned for their timeless style, high-tech construction, and

superior materials. With an all-weather pilothouse and exceptional stability, MJMs are

destined for adventure. Designed for the owner/operator with liveaboard comfort, ease

of maintenance, 360-degree visibility, and one-level accessibility. Built in the U.S.A.

MJM 53 DISTINCTIONS

— FLUSH DECK, SIDE BOARDING DOORS

— BEST IN CLASS STABILITY

— SEAKEEPER GYROSTABILIZER STANDARD
— ALL-WEATHER PILOTHOUSE COMFORT

— OPENING ELECTRIC WINDSHIELDS
— FULLY-OPENING SIDE WINDOWS
— 2 EN SUITE STATEROOMS

— ISO CERTIFIED CATEGORY "A” OCEAN

— MULTIPLE ACCOMMODATION LAYOUT OPTIONS
— LIGHT, HIGH-TECH COMPOSITE CONSTRUCTION
— SLEEPS 7 COMFORTABLY

— FULL LENGTH BIMINI OPTION




OUTBOARD

Enjoy both

the comfort of
yachting and
the freedom of
outboards; ideal
for the weekend
adventurer.

KEY FEATURES

— 50 MPH top speed

— Ease and convenience of outboards

— Shallow draft fun, big yacht comfort

— Quad Mercury 300 HP Verado power

— Aft deck storage locker

— Joystick docking and Skyhook station keep

SPECIFICATIONS

LENGTH OVERALL
LENGTH ON DECK
BEAM

DRAFT ENGINES UP
DRAFT ENGINES DOWN
DISPLACEMENT
DEADRISE AT TRANSOM
FUEL CAPACITY

WATER CAPACITY

AIR HEIGHT

STANDARD POWER
OPTIONAL POWER

TOP SPEED

56' 3"

53

15

275"

365"
38,288 LBS
18.6°

920 GAL
228 GAL
10'6.5"

4X 300 HP
4X 400 HP
50 MPH

Specifications subject to change without notification

STANDARD LAYOUT VIP stateroom with double bearth, reading chair, desk, and en suite head



h3zl

INBOARD

Go the distance
with fuel-efficient
cruising inboards;
ideal for the
liveaboard
owner/operator.

KEY FEATURES

— 48 GPH @ 36Kt cruising speed
— Most fuel efficient cruising yacht

— Walkthrough transom and large swim platform
— Volvo Penta IPS Docking

— Electric engine hatch

SPECIFICATIONS

LENGTH OVERALL
LENGTH ON DECK
BEAM

DRAFT W/ TRIPLE IPS
DRAFT W/ TWIN IPS
DISPLACEMENT
DEADRISE AT TRANSOM
FUEL CAPACITY
WATER CAPACITY
AIR HEIGHT
STANDARD POWER
OPTIONAL POWER
TOP SPEED

55'
58}

3'10"

3

37,454 LBS

18.6°

534 GAL

150 GAL

10' 6.5"

TWIN 480 HP IPS 650
TRIPLE 480 HP IPS 650
40 KNOTS

Specifications subject to change without notification

STANDARD LAYOUT Great room layout convertible to a double berth and en suite head



OPTION 1

OPTION 2

OPTIONS

Layouts Available for Every Owner,
Family, and Adventure

Great Room with portable bulkhead system, convertible to Stateroom
with double berth, reading chairs, and en stateroom head

Guest Stateroom with two berths, reading chair, desk, and en stateroom head



OPTION 3

OPTION 4

OPTION 5

Great Room | Guest Stateroom



