

53z° | 53zi°



MJM YACHTS Washington, NC | info@mjmyachts.com

## A Luxury Performance Yacht Built for Lifetimes of Enjoyment

MJM Yachts are world-renowned for their timeless style, high-tech construction, and superior materials. With an all-weather pilothouse and exceptional stability, MJMs are destined for adventure. Designed for the owner/operator with liveaboard comfort, ease of maintenance, 360-degree visibility, and one-level accessibility. Built in the U.S.A.

#### **MJM 53 DISTINCTIONS**

- FLUSH DECK, SIDE BOARDING DOORS
- BEST IN CLASS STABILITY
- SEAKEEPER GYROSTABILIZER STANDARD
- ALL-WEATHER PILOTHOUSE COMFORT
- OPENING ELECTRIC WINDSHIELDS
- FULLY-OPENING SIDE WINDOWS
- 2 EN SUITE STATEROOMS
- ISO CERTIFIED CATEGORY "A" OCEAN
- MULTIPLE ACCOMMODATION LAYOUT OPTIONS
- LIGHT, HIGH-TECH COMPOSITE CONSTRUCTION
- SLEEPS 7 COMFORTABLY
- FULL LENGTH BIMINI OPTION





## 5332°

Enjoy both the comfort of yachting and the freedom of outboards; ideal for the weekend adventurer.



#### **KEY FEATURES**

- 50 MPH top speed
- Ease and convenience of outboards
- Shallow draft fun, big yacht comfort
- Quad Mercury 300 HP Verado power
- Aft deck storage locker
- Joystick docking and Skyhook station keep

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

LENGTH OVERALL	56' 3"
LENGTH ON DECK	53'
BEAM	15'
DRAFT ENGINES UP	27.5"
DRAFT ENGINES DOWN	36.5″
DISPLACEMENT	38,288 LBS
DEADRISE AT TRANSOM	18.6°
FUEL CAPACITY	920 GAL
WATER CAPACITY	228 GAL
AIR HEIGHT	10' 6.5"
STANDARD POWER	4X 300 HP
OPTIONAL POWER	4X 400 HP
TOP SPEED	50 MPH

Specifications subject to change without notification



# 532i®

Go the distance with fuel-efficient cruising inboards; ideal for the liveaboard owner/operator.



#### **KEY FEATURES**

- 48 GPH @ 36Kt cruising speed
- Most fuel efficient cruising yacht
- Walkthrough transom and large swim platform
- Volvo Penta IPS Docking
- Electric engine hatch

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

LENGTH OVERALL	55'
LENGTH ON DECK	53'
BEAM	15'
DRAFT W/ TRIPLE IPS	3' 10"
DRAFT W/ TWIN IPS	3'
DISPLACEMENT	37,454 LBS
DEADRISE AT TRANSOM	18.6°
FUEL CAPACITY	534 GAL
WATER CAPACITY	150 GAL
AIR HEIGHT	10' 6.5"
STANDARD POWER	TWIN 480 HP IPS 650
OPTIONAL POWER	TRIPLE 480 HP IPS 650
TOP SPEED	40 KNOTS

Specifications subject to change without notification

**OPTIONS** 

### Layouts Available for Every Owner, Family, and Adventure



Guest Stateroom with two berths, reading chair, desk, and en stateroom head



Great Room with convertible dinette | Over, under Stateroom and en suit wet head



Great Room with over and under | Extended hanging locker in Master



Great Room | Guest Stateroom